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BELL

BREATHITT

CLAY

FLOYD

HARLAN

HENDERSON

HOPKINS

JOHNSON

KNOTT

KNOX

LESLIE

County

8070411

8130393
8130399
8130400
8135036
8135037
8135039
8137041
8137042
8138037

8265072
8268019
8268046

8360358
8360378
8365560
8365578
8368058

8485529

8510036
8510042
8515005
8518004

8540234

8580214

8600524
8605361
8609013

8610516

8665154
8667022
8970579

Permit No

MI-4

SU-1
SU-2
SU-3
SU-1
SU-1
SU-4
SU-4
SU-3
SU-4

RN-3
RN-5
MI-3

AM-1
RN-1
RN-3
MI-1
RN-5

MI-3

MI-6
MI-6
MI-18
MI-8

MI-6

AM-2

RN-2
RN-5
RN-4

MI-3

RN-6
NW-1
SU-3

Type

COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC

ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC
ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC
ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC
ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC
ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC
ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC
ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC
ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC
ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC

STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC
SMITH COAL PROCESSING
STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC

FCDC COAL INC
WOLVERINE RESOURCES INC
FCDC COAL INC
HONAKER COAL COMPANY, LTD
PRATER CREEK COAL CORPORATION

HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC

PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP
PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP
PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP
PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP

WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC

MINE RITE COAL CO INC

ICG HAZARD LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC

ICG HAZARD LLC
B & W RESOURCES INC
ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC

Permittee

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

01/23/2014

01/13/2014
01/07/2014
01/07/2014
01/07/2014
01/10/2014
01/10/2014
01/08/2014
01/08/2014
01/10/2014

01/07/2014
01/10/2014
01/23/2014

01/06/2014
01/28/2014
01/22/2014
01/22/2014
01/15/2014

01/15/2014

01/14/2014
01/15/2014
01/17/2014
01/17/2014

01/29/2014

01/30/2014

01/23/2014
01/13/2014
01/07/2014

01/10/2014

01/30/2014
01/15/2014
01/07/2014

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

Regional Office
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LETCHER

MARTIN

MUHLENBERG

PERRY

PIKE

County

8670476
8675237
8675332

8800111
8800195
8800198
8805071
8805153
8805190

8899004

8970424
8970454
8970456
8970566
8970567
8970574
8970578
8975122
8977015
8977019
8979002

8980605
8980814
8980815
8980817
8980822
8980850
8980883
8980932
8980933
8984151
8984352
8984358
8984382

Permit No

MI-5
MI-3
SU-1

RN-6
AM-1
MI-5
RN-5
RN-3
MI-14

MI-3

RN-6
MI-10
MI-16
NW-1
MI-3
MI-3
SU-4
MI-6
MI-3
MI-5
RN-3

RN-3
RN-1
MI-5
AM-2
MI-3
MI-8
RN-3
NW-1
SU-1
MI-2
RN-2
MI-2
MI-5

Type

DEANE MINING LLC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC

CZAR COAL CORPORATION
MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION
LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC
MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION
CZAR COAL CORPORATION
PETER CAVE MINING COMPANY

KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC

WHITAKER COAL CORPORATION
ICG HAZARD LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC
LOCUST GROVE INC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC
BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC
LEECO INC
ICG HAZARD LLC
BEAR BRANCH COAL COMPANY

APEX ENERGY INC
APEX ENERGY INC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC
IBCS MINING INC KENTUCKY DIVISION
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
CHEYENNE MINING, INC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

01/24/2014
01/28/2014
01/06/2014

01/29/2014
01/09/2014
01/17/2014
01/09/2014
01/29/2014
01/07/2014

01/22/2014

01/16/2014
01/07/2014
01/14/2014
01/28/2014
01/10/2014
01/22/2014
01/15/2014
01/09/2014
01/17/2014
01/22/2014
01/06/2014

01/28/2014
01/08/2014
01/24/2014
01/21/2014
01/17/2014
01/15/2014
01/23/2014
01/16/2014
01/16/2014
01/28/2014
01/27/2014
01/22/2014
01/14/2014

Final Date

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MADISONVILLE

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

Regional Office
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PIKE

WHITLEY

County

8984437
8984490
8985922
8985953
8988108

9180435

Permit No

MI-5
SU-1
RN-3
MI-3
MA-6

MI-1

Type

LONG FORK COAL COMPANY
IBCS MINING INC KENTUCKY DIVISION
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION
BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Final
Status

01/14/2014
01/15/2014
01/06/2014
01/23/2014
01/28/2014

01/21/2014

Final Date

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


