Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

January 2014 Page 1 of 3

02/04/2014

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070411	MI-4	COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC	Issued	01/23/2014	MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8130393	SU-1	ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC	Issued	01/13/2014	LONDON
	8130399	SU-2	ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC	Issued	01/07/2014	LONDON
	8130400	SU-3	ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC	Issued	01/07/2014	LONDON
	8135036	SU-1	ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC	Issued	01/07/2014	LONDON
	8135037	SU-1	ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC	Issued	01/10/2014	LONDON
	8135039	SU-4	ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC	Issued	01/10/2014	LONDON
	8137041	SU-4	ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC	Issued	01/08/2014	LONDON
	8137042	SU-3	ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC	Issued	01/08/2014	LONDON
	8138037	SU-4	ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC	Issued	01/10/2014	LONDON
CLAY	8265072	RN-3	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	01/07/2014	LONDON
	8268019	RN-5	SMITH COAL PROCESSING	Issued	01/10/2014	LONDON
	8268046	MI-3	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	01/23/2014	LONDON
FLOYD	8360358	AM-1	FCDC COAL INC	Issued	01/06/2014	PRESTONSBURG
	8360378	RN-1	WOLVERINE RESOURCES INC	Issued	01/28/2014	PRESTONSBURG
	8365560	RN-3	FCDC COAL INC	Issued	01/22/2014	PRESTONSBURG
	8365578	MI-1	HONAKER COAL COMPANY, LTD	Issued	01/22/2014	PRESTONSBURG
	8368058	RN-5	PRATER CREEK COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/15/2014	PRESTONSBURG
HARLAN	8485529	MI-3	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	01/15/2014	MIDDLESBORO
HENDERSON	8510036	MI-6	PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP	Issued	01/14/2014	MADISONVILLE
	8510042	MI-6	PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP	Issued	01/15/2014	MADISONVILLE
	8515005	MI-18	PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP	Issued	01/17/2014	MADISONVILLE
	8518004	MI-8	PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP	Issued	01/17/2014	MADISONVILLE
HOPKINS	8540234	MI-6	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	01/29/2014	MADISONVILLE
JOHNSON	8580214	AM-2	MINE RITE COAL CO INC	Issued	01/30/2014	PRESTONSBURG
KNOTT	8600524	RN-2	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	01/23/2014	LONDON
	8605361	RN-5	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	01/13/2014	PRESTONSBURG
	8609013	RN-4	ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC	Issued	01/07/2014	PRESTONSBURG
KNOX	8610516	MI-3	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	01/10/2014	MIDDLESBORO
LESLIE	8665154	RN-6	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	01/30/2014	LONDON
	8667022	NW-1	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	01/15/2014	LONDON
	8970579	SU-3	ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC	Issued	01/07/2014	LONDON

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

January 2014

Page 2 of 3

02/04/2014

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
LETCHER	8670476	MI-5	DEANE MINING LLC	Issued	01/24/2014	PIKEVILLE
	8675237	MI-3	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	01/28/2014	PIKEVILLE
	8675332	SU-1	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	01/06/2014	PIKEVILLE
MARTIN	8800111	RN-6	CZAR COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/29/2014	PRESTONSBURG
	8800195	AM-1	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/09/2014	PRESTONSBURG
	8800198	MI-5	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	01/17/2014	PRESTONSBURG
	8805071	RN-5	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/09/2014	PRESTONSBURG
	8805153	RN-3	CZAR COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/29/2014	PRESTONSBURG
	8805190	MI-14	PETER CAVE MINING COMPANY	Issued	01/07/2014	PRESTONSBURG
MUHLENBERG	8899004	MI-3	KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC	Issued	01/22/2014	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970424	RN-6	WHITAKER COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/16/2014	LONDON
	8970454	MI-10	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	01/07/2014	LONDON
	8970456	MI-16	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	01/14/2014	LONDON
	8970566	NW-1	LOCUST GROVE INC	Issued	01/28/2014	LONDON
	8970567	MI-3	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	01/10/2014	LONDON
	8970574	MI-3	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	01/22/2014	LONDON
	8970578	SU-4	ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC	Issued	01/15/2014	LONDON
	8975122	MI-6	BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC	Issued	01/09/2014	LONDON
	8977015	MI-3	LEECO INC	Issued	01/17/2014	LONDON
	8977019	MI-5	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	01/22/2014	LONDON
	8979002	RN-3	BEAR BRANCH COAL COMPANY	Issued	01/06/2014	LONDON
PIKE	8980605	RN-3	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	01/28/2014	PIKEVILLE
	8980814	RN-1	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	01/08/2014	PIKEVILLE
	8980815	MI-5	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	01/24/2014	PIKEVILLE
	8980817	AM-2	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	01/21/2014	PIKEVILLE
	8980822	MI-3	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	01/17/2014	PIKEVILLE
	8980850	MI-8	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	01/15/2014	PIKEVILLE
	8980883	RN-3	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	01/23/2014	PIKEVILLE
	8980932	NW-1	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	01/16/2014	PIKEVILLE
	8980933	SU-1	IBCS MINING INC KENTUCKY DIVISION	Issued	01/16/2014	PIKEVILLE
	8984151	MI-2	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	01/28/2014	PIKEVILLE
	8984352	RN-2	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/27/2014	PIKEVILLE
	8984358	MI-2	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	01/22/2014	PIKEVILLE
	8984382	MI-5	CHEYENNE MINING, INC	Issued	01/14/2014	PIKEVILLE

Commo	nwealth of	Kentucky
EEC		-
DNR		

Surface Mining Information System

Page 3 of 3

Permits Issue or Denied

02/04/2014

January 2014

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE	8984437	MI-5	LONG FORK COAL COMPANY	Issued	01/14/2014	PIKEVILLE
	8984490	SU-1	IBCS MINING INC KENTUCKY DIVISION	Issued	01/15/2014	PIKEVILLE
	8985922	RN-3	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	01/06/2014	PIKEVILLE
	8985953	MI-3	BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION	Issued	01/23/2014	PIKEVILLE
	8988108	MA-6	BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION	Issued	01/28/2014	PIKEVILLE
WHITLEY	9180435	MI-1	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	01/21/2014	MIDDLESBORO